

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 271 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd., Pcc And...PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S

Sarang Wadhawan And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 328 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd, Pcc And....PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S

Sarang Wadhawan And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 297 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Limited, Pcc ....PETITIONER  
And Anr.

V/S

Sarang Wadhawan And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER NO. 273 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit 271 OF 2022

Thar Commercial Finance Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd., Pcc AndRESPONDENT  
4 Ors

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25172 OF 2022  
In  
Commercial Suit 271 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd., Pcc And...PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S  
Mack Star Marketing Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4403 OF 2022  
In  
Commercial Suit 271 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd., Pcc And...PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S  
Sarang Wadhawan And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4408 OF 2022  
In  
Commercial Suit 271 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd., Pcc And...PETITIONER  
Anr

V/S  
Sarang Wadhawan And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddharth Ranade a/w. Mr. Prakshal Jain, Mr. Pushkar Dev  
i/b. Trilegal for plaintiffs.

Mr. Dharmesh S. Joshi a/w. Mr. Ritesh Yadav, Mr. Prashant  
Sharma i/b. SDS Associate for deft. No. 5.  
Mr. Sebin Joseph for defendant No.6.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 26th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 08/07/2025 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**