

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 328 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd,
PCC and another ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan and others ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6124 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6115 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5705 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5692 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 328 OF 2022

.....
Mr. Rohan Rajadhyaksha alongwith Mr. Siddharth Ranade, Mr. Prakshal Jain, Ms. Arunima Athavale and Ms. Mahima Tahiliani instructed by Trilegal, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Nainesh Amin instructed by N.N. Amin & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.5.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

Interim Application No.6115 of 2025 :

1. This Interim Application seeks rejection of Plaint under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2. Mr. Rajadhyaksha, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiff seeks time to file reply.

3. Let reply be filed and served within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

4. List on **12th January 2026**.

Interim Application No.6124 of 2025 :

5. This Interim Application seeks condonation of delay in filing the written statement.

6. Mr. Rajadhyaksha, learned Counsel, appearing for the Plaintiff seeks time to file reply.

7. Let reply be filed and served within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

8. List on **12th January 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)