

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.13
11:22:53
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 328 OF 2022

Ocean Deity Investment Holdings Ltd,
PCC and another ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Sarang Wadhawan and others ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6124 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5705 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6115 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5692 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 328 OF 2022

.....
Mr. Prakashal Jain alongwith Ms. Arunima Athavale, Ms. Neeraja Barve
and Ms. Mahima Tahiliani instructed by Trilegal, Advocate for the
Plaintiffs.

Mr. Gaurav Shukla alongwith Ms. Yashvi Shah instructed by Apex Juris
LLP, Advocate for the Defendant No.1.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

Interim Application No.6115 of 2025 :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Mr. Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents and
submits that reply has been filed, however no rejoinder has been filed.

3. List on **25th February 2026**.
4. Let rejoinder be filed by the next date, with copy to the other side.
5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Applicant on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Application.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)